
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:178
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
SECURITY AT RAILWAY STATIONS
Kataria Shri Lal Chand;Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have identified a number of railway stations in the country as sensitive;

(b) if so, the details thereof, Division-wise;

(c) whether any committee has been constituted to study and to upgrade the security system in the sensitive railway stations in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time frame fixed for implementing the said scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS(KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE)

(a) to (e) A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF STARRED QUESTION NO.178 BY SHRI LAL CHAND KATARIA
AND SHRI RADHA MOHAN SINGH TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 5.8.2010 REGARDING SECURITY AT RAILWAY
STATIONS

(a) Yes,Madam.

(b) the details are enclosed as Appendix.

(c) & (d) Based on the report of seven member Committee nominated by the Ministry of Railways and further deliberations, an Integrated Security System has been approved for installation at 202 vulnerable stations of the Country. The Integrated Security System comprises of following broad areas :

(i) Internet protocol based CCTV surveillance system.

(ii) Access control

(iii) Personal and baggage screening system

(iv) Bomb Detection and Disposal System

The total cost is estimated as Rs. 353 crores for which budgetary allocation has been provided in works programme.

(e) The said scheme is proposed to be implemented by December, 2010.
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